FAIR COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
FIND YOUR FUN HOBBY CRAFTS

Superintendent: Jessica DiGiacomo

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form/Submit Online Entry Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m.
Exhibits Received Friday, July 19, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Exhibits Received Saturday, July 20, 8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.
Exhibits Judged Monday, July 22
Exhibits Released Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Premiums offered per Class Rosettes/Awards
Blue (1Y) $5.00 Best of Show $20 & Rosette
Red (2") $4.00 Best of Youth Division $10 & Rosette
White (3™) $3.00 Merit Award Rosette
Superintendent’s Choice Rosette
People’s Choice Rosette

General rules and regulations apply in this department.
For entry instructions, please refer to the General Information section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.

EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.

All articles must be the handwork of the exhibitor.
Space is limited. Large items will only be permitted if space is available.

If there is no class in the Youth Division for an exhibit, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.
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Division 514, Classes 145 through 149 is open to youth ages 17 & under who are challenged physically, mentally
or developmentally.
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DIVISION 501 CLASS

501: Decorative Painting | 001: Painted from a pattern
501: Decorative Painting | 002: Painted from own design
501: Decorative Painting | 003: Folk Art

501: Decorative Painting | 004: Holiday

501: Decorative Painting | 005: Tole Art

501: Decorative Painting | 006: Other

DIVISION 502 CLASS

502: Glass 007: Stained Glass

502: Glass 008: Other Glass

DIVISION 503 CLASS

503: Gourds 009: Beaded

503: Gourds 010: Bird House

503: Gourds 011: Chip Carving

503: Gourds 012: Carved

503: Gourds 013: Holiday

503: Gourds 014: Sculpture - any style
503: Gourds 015: Inlayed

503: Gourds 016: Wood Burning

503: Gourds 017: Functional use - lamp, bowl|
503: Gourds 018: Mixed Media

503: Gourds 019: Other - any item not listed above
DIVISION 504 CLASS

504: Holiday Items 020: Christmas Ornaments
504: Holiday Items 021: Christmas Wreath
504: Holiday Items 022: Christmas Other

504: Holiday Items 023: Easter

504: Holiday Items 024: Halloween

504: Holiday Items 025: Thanksgiving

504: Holiday Items 026: Other

DIVISION 505 CLASS

505: Jewelry 027: Necklace

505: Jewelry 028: Bracelet

505: Jewelry 029: Ring

505: Jewelry 030: Pin

505: Jewelry 031: Other

DIVISION 506 CLASS

506: Leather 032: Money Carrier

506: Leather 033: Wearing Apparel

506: Leather 034: Home Decorator Item
506: Leather 035: Leather Accessory
506: Leather 036: Other - any item not listed above
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DIVISION 507

507: Metals

507: Metals

507: Metals
DIVISION 508

508: Models

508: Models

508: Models

508: Models

508: Models

508: Models

508: Models

508: Models

508: Models
DIVISION 509

509: Paper

509: Paper

509: Paper

509: Paper

509: Paper

509: Paper

509: Paper
DIVISION 510

510: Weaving

510: Weaving

510: Weaving

510: Weaving
DIVISION 511

511: Wood Carving
DIVISION 512

512: Woodworking
512: Woodworking
512: Woodworking
512: Woodworking
512: Woodworking
512: Woodworking
DIVISION 513

513: Other Crafts
513: Other Crafts
513: Other Crafts
513: Other Crafts
513: Other Crafts
513: Other Crafts

CLASS

037: Metal Sculpture - original use of material
038: Metal Sculpture - reworked material
039: Other - any item not listed above

CLASS

040: Airplane

041: Car

042: Ship

043: Figure

044: Science Fiction
045: Military

046: Train

047: Tractor & Trailer
048: Other

CLASS

049: Card - Christmas
050: Card - Other
051: Scrapbook Layout
052: Recipe or Album Cover
053: Decoupage

054: Origami

055: Other

CLASS

056: Dream catcher
057: Macramé

058: Loom Weaving
059: Other

CLASS

060: Any Item

CLASS

061: Toy

062: Scroll Saw

063: Furniture

064: Working Model
065: Wood Burning
066: Other

CLASS

067: Beadwork, accessory
068: Beadwork, other
069: Bird House, kit

COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
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070: Bird House, prebuilt, decorated & painted by exhibitor (purchased already assembled)

071: Candle, handmade
072: Doll, handmade
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513:
513:
513:
513:
513:
513:
513:
513:
513:

513:
513:
513:

Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts

Other Crafts
Other Crafts
Other Crafts

DIVISION 514

514
514:
514
514:
514
514:
514
514:
514
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Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
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Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth

073:
074
075:
076:
077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
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Diamond Dots

Floral Arrangement - silk or dried

Wreath

Pinewood Derby Car

Plastic Canvas, any item

Clay, any item

Textile Art - tole, airbrushing, liquid embroidery, on fabric

Miniature Room for Doll House

Combined Materials - defined as anything being made with several different

materials.

082:
083:
084:

Recyclables - defined as made from materials previously used.
Collections
All Other Crafts

CLASS

085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094.
095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:
103:
104:
105:
106:
107:
108:
109:
110:
111:
112:
113:
114:

Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - FIGURE

Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - SCIENCE-FICTION
Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - SPACE SHIP
Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - MILITARY

Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - ROLLER COASTER
Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - FERRIS WHEEL
Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - ANIMAL

Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - BUILDING

Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - FORT

Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - MECHANICAL (moving parts)
Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - OTHER

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - FIGURE

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - SCIENCE-FICTION
Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - SPACE SHIP

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - MILITARY

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - ROLLER COASTER
Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - FERRIS WHEEL

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - ANIMAL

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - BUILDING

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - FORT

Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - MECHANICAL (moving parts)
Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - OTHER

Models - Car

Models - Figure

Models - Other

Painting - Painted Wearable

Painting - Painted Wood Project

Painting - Other

Paper - Greeting Card

Paper - Scrapbook Page
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141:
different materials.
142:

143:
144:
145:
146:
147:

148:
several different materials.
149:
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Paper - Origami

Paper - Other

Wood - Wood Burning

Wood - Wood Construction

Wood - Other

Other Crafts - Beadwork, accessory

Other Crafts - Beadwork, other

Other Crafts - Jewelry, no beads used

Other Crafts - Bird House, pre-built, decorated & painted by exhibitor
Other Crafts - Candle, handmade

Other Crafts - Decorated Clay Pots

Other Crafts - Diamond Dots

Other Crafts - Doll, handmade

Other Crafts - Gourds, decorated

Other Crafts - Holiday Decoration

Other Crafts - Leatherwork

Other Crafts - Metal Work

Other Crafts - Macramé

Other Crafts - Pinewood Derby Car

Other Crafts - Modeling Clay, any item

Other Crafts - Sculpey Clay, any Item

Other Crafts - Stepping Stone, handmade, not purchased

Other Crafts - Textile Art - tole, airbrushing, liquid embroidery, on fabric
Other Crafts - Tie Dyed Item

Other Crafts - Wall Hanging

Other Crafts - Wreath

Other Crafts - Combined Materials - defined as anything being made with several

Other Crafts - Recyclables - defined as made from materials preciously used.
Other Crafts - Collections

Other Crafts - All Other Crafts

Challenged Youth - Bird House, kit

Challenged Youth - Paper Craft

Challenged Youth - Wood Craft

Challenged Youth - Combined Materials - defined as anything being made with

Challenged Youth - All Other Crafts
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