



Superintendent: Jessica DiGiacomo

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form/Submit Online Entry Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m.

Exhibits Received Friday, July 19, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Exhibits Received Saturday, July 20, 8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Exhibits Judged Monday, July 22

Exhibits Released Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Premiums offered per Class		Rosettes/Awards	
Blue (1st)	\$5.00	Best of Show	\$20 & Rosette
Red (2 nd)	\$4.00	Best of Youth Division	\$10 & Rosette
White (3 rd)	\$3.00	Merit Award	Rosette
		Superintendent's Choice	Rosette
		People's Choice	Rosette

- 1. General rules and regulations apply in this department.
- 2. For entry instructions, please refer to the General Information section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.
- 3. EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.
- 4. All articles must be the handwork of the exhibitor.
- 5. Space is limited. Large items will only be permitted if space is available.
- 6. If there is no class in the Youth Division for an exhibit, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.
- 7. Division 514, Classes 145 through 149 is open to youth ages 17 & under who are challenged physically, mentally or developmentally.





DIVISION 501	CLASS	
501: Decorative Painting	001: Painted from a pattern	
501: Decorative Painting	002: Painted from own design	
501: Decorative Painting	003: Folk Art	
501: Decorative Painting	004: Holiday	
501: Decorative Painting	005: Tole Art	
501: Decorative Painting	006: Other	
DIVISION 502	CLASS	
502: Glass	007: Stained Glass	
502: Glass	008: Other Glass	
DIVISION 503	CLASS	
503: Gourds	009: Beaded	
503: Gourds	010: Bird House	
503: Gourds	011: Chip Carving	
503: Gourds	012: Carved	
503: Gourds	013: Holiday	
503: Gourds	014: Sculpture - any style	
503: Gourds	015: Inlayed	
503: Gourds	016: Wood Burning	
503: Gourds	017: Functional use - lamp, bowl	
503: Gourds	018: Mixed Media	
503: Gourds	019: Other - any item not listed above	
DIVISION 504	CLASS	
504: Holiday Items	020: Christmas Ornaments	
504: Holiday Items	021: Christmas Wreath	
504: Holiday Items	022: Christmas Other	
504: Holiday Items	023: Easter	
504: Holiday Items	024: Halloween	
504: Holiday Items	025: Thanksgiving	
504: Holiday Items	026: Other	
DIVISION 505	CLASS	
505: Jewelry	027: Necklace	
505: Jewelry	028: Bracelet	
505: Jewelry	029: Ring	
505: Jewelry	030: Pin	
505: Jewelry	031: Other	
DIVISION 506	CLASS	
506: Leather	032: Money Carrier	
506: Leather	033: Wearing Apparel	
506: Leather	034: Home Decorator Item	
506: Leather	035: Leather Accessory	
506: Leather	036: Other - any item not listed above	





DIVICION FOZ	CLASS	
DIVISION 507	CLASS	
507: Metals	037: Metal Sculpture - original use of material	
507: Metals	038: Metal Sculpture - reworked material	
507: Metals	039: Other - any item not listed above	
DIVISION 508	CLASS	
508: Models	040: Airplane	
508: Models	041: Car	
508: Models	042: Ship	
508: Models	043: Figure	
508: Models	044: Science Fiction	
508: Models	045: Military	
508: Models	046: Train	
508: Models	047: Tractor & Trailer	
508: Models	048: Other	
DIVISION 509	CLASS	
509: Paper	049: Card - Christmas	
509: Paper	050: Card - Other	
509: Paper	051: Scrapbook Layout	
509: Paper	052: Recipe or Album Cover	
509: Paper	053: Decoupage	
509: Paper	054: Origami	
509: Paper	055: Other	
DIVISION 510	CLASS	
510: Weaving	056: Dream catcher	
510: Weaving	057: Macramé	
510: Weaving	058: Loom Weaving	
510: Weaving	059: Other	
DIVISION 511	CLASS	
511: Wood Carving	060: Any Item	
DIVISION 512	CLASS	
512: Woodworking	061: Toy	
512: Woodworking	062: Scroll Saw	
512: Woodworking	063: Furniture	
512: Woodworking	064: Working Model	
512: Woodworking	065: Wood Burning	
512: Woodworking	066: Other	
DIVISION 513	CLASS	
513: Other Crafts	067: Beadwork, accessory	
513: Other Crafts	068: Beadwork, other	
513: Other Crafts	069: Bird House, kit	
513: Other Crafts	070: Bird House, prebuilt, decorated & painted by exhibitor (purchased already assembled)	
513: Other Crafts	071: Candle, handmade	
513: Other Crafts	072: Doll, handmade	





513: Other Crafts	073: Diamond Dots	
513: Other Crafts	074: Floral Arrangement - silk or dried	
513: Other Crafts	075: Wreath	
513: Other Crafts	076: Pinewood Derby Car	
513: Other Crafts	077: Plastic Canvas, any item	
513: Other Crafts	078: Clay, any item	
513: Other Crafts	079: Textile Art - tole, airbrushing, liquid embroidery, on fabric	
513: Other Crafts	080: Miniature Room for Doll House	
513: Other Crafts	081: Combined Materials - defined as anything being made with several different	
	materials.	
513: Other Crafts	082: Recyclables - defined as made from materials previously used.	
513: Other Crafts	083: Collections	
513: Other Crafts	084: All Other Crafts	
DIVISION 514	CLASS	
514: Youth	085: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - FIGURE	
514: Youth	086: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - SCIENCE-FICTION	
514: Youth	087: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - SPACE SHIP	
514: Youth	088: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - MILITARY	
514: Youth	089: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - ROLLER COASTER	
514: Youth	090: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - FERRIS WHEEL	
514: Youth	091: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - ANIMAL	
514: Youth	092: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - BUILDING	
514: Youth	093: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - FORT	
514: Youth	094: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - MECHANICAL (moving parts)	
514: Youth	095: Youth 10 & Under - Legos, K'nex - OTHER	
514: Youth	096: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - FIGURE	
514: Youth	097: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - SCIENCE-FICTION	
514: Youth	098: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - SPACE SHIP	
514: Youth	099: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - MILITARY	
514: Youth	100: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - ROLLER COASTER	
514: Youth	101: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - FERRIS WHEEL	
514: Youth	102: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - ANIMAL	
514: Youth	103: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - BUILDING	
514: Youth	104: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - FORT	
514: Youth	105: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - MECHANICAL (moving parts)	
514: Youth	106: Youth 11-17 - Legos, K'nex - OTHER	
514: Youth	107: Models - Car	
514: Youth	108: Models - Figure	
514: Youth	109: Models - Other	
514: Youth	110: Painting - Painted Wearable	
514: Youth	111: Painting - Painted Wood Project	
514: Youth	112: Painting - Other	
514: Youth	113: Paper - Greeting Card	
514: Youth	114: Paper - Scrapbook Page	



COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE

514. Va. 1th	115. Domon. Onimoni		
514: Youth	115: Paper - Origami		
514: Youth	116: Paper - Other		
514: Youth	117: Wood - Wood Burning		
514: Youth	118: Wood - Wood Construction		
514: Youth	119: Wood - Other		
514: Youth	120: Other Crafts - Beadwork, accessory		
514: Youth	121: Other Crafts - Beadwork, other		
514: Youth	122: Other Crafts - Jewelry, no beads used		
514: Youth	123: Other Crafts - Bird House, pre-built, decorated & painted by exhibitor		
514: Youth	124: Other Crafts - Candle, handmade		
514: Youth	125: Other Crafts - Decorated Clay Pots		
514: Youth	126: Other Crafts - Diamond Dots		
514: Youth	127: Other Crafts - Doll, handmade		
514: Youth	128: Other Crafts - Gourds, decorated		
514: Youth	129: Other Crafts - Holiday Decoration		
514: Youth	130: Other Crafts - Leatherwork		
514: Youth	131: Other Crafts - Metal Work		
514: Youth	132: Other Crafts - Macramé		
514: Youth	133: Other Crafts - Pinewood Derby Car		
514: Youth	134: Other Crafts - Modeling Clay, any item		
514: Youth	135: Other Crafts - Sculpey Clay, any Item		
514: Youth	136: Other Crafts - Stepping Stone, handmade, not purchased		
514: Youth	137: Other Crafts - Textile Art - tole, airbrushing, liquid embroidery, on fabric		
514: Youth	138: Other Crafts - Tie Dyed Item		
514: Youth	139: Other Crafts - Wall Hanging		
514: Youth	140: Other Crafts - Wreath		
514: Youth	141: Other Crafts - Combined Materials - defined as anything being made with several		
	different materials.		
514: Youth	142: Other Crafts - Recyclables - defined as made from materials preciously used.		
514: Youth	143: Other Crafts - Collections		
514: Youth	144: Other Crafts - All Other Crafts		
514: Youth	145: Challenged Youth - Bird House, kit		
514: Youth	146: Challenged Youth - Paper Craft		
514: Youth	147: Challenged Youth - Wood Craft		
514: Youth	148: Challenged Youth - Combined Materials - defined as anything being made with		
	several different materials.		
514: Youth	149: Challenged Youth - All Other Crafts		